PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lars Brugmann	01/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dirk A. Brugmann Kunststoff-Verarbeitung GmbH & Co. KG		
Street Address:	Werkzeugstr. 18		
City:	Hagen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	58093		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13018808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)684-1095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4406841090

Email: lcahill@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Jaffe

Address Line 1: 6151 WILSON MILLS ROAD
Address Line 2: Highland Place - Suite 310

Address Line 4: HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BE10249US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Jaffe

Total Attachments: 2

source=BE10249US-assignment#page1.tif source=BE10249US-assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 130188

PATENT REEL: 025727 FRAME: 0471

U.S. Rights For:

U.S. Application For:

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Name <u>Lars Brügmann</u> Address <u>Ruhrstr. 2</u> 58239 Schwerte
	Germany
	Citizenship_Austria
	Name
•	Address
	Citizenship
	Name
	Address
	·
	Citizenship
	Name
	NameAddress
	Citizenship
	Name_
	Address
	Citizenchin

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:	Name Dirk A, F	Brügmann Kunststoff-Verarbeitung GmbH & Co. KG
	AddressV	/erkzeugstr. 18
		8093 Hagen
	G	ermany
	Corporation of G	Bermany
	and its territorial possess	entatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for ions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in
AF	RTICLE FEED INSER	T FOR AN ARTICLE FEED SYSTEM
Application No Letters Patent to b	e obtained for said inve	S. patent application executed on even date herewith or [] in filed on and, in and to, all ention by the above application or any continuation, division, ers patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR h made or entered in	ereby covenants that no to which would conflict to	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be with this assignment.
pertinent facts and be known and acc proceeding related any and all papers application, said in	documents relating to sa essible to ASSIGNOR thereto and will prompt , instruments or affidavi	SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all aid invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or ly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives to required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said as Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have here	unto set hand and seal.
Date: January	14, 2011	Signature of: Lars Brügmann
Date:	-	
		Signature of:
Date:		
		Signature of:

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 025727 FRAME: 0473

 ζ_{i+1}, λ